

Office of the Executive Engineer, HPPWD., Division Kangra
Himachal Pradesh Public works Department Kangra-176001
Phone No. & Fax No. 01892.265028 e-mail:- ee-kan-hp@nic.in
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders on form 6 & 8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Division, HP: PWD, Kangra on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors/firms enlisted in HPPWD in the appropriate class for the work mentioned below on **02.07.2025 up to 11-00 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at **11-30 A.M.** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may wish to be present. The tender forms can be obtained from this office on cash payment (non refundable) on **01.07.2025 up to 4.00 P.M.** The tender applications for issue of tender forms will be received in this office on **30.06.2025 up to 05.00 P.M.** The earnest money in shape FDR National Saving certificate/Saving Account/Time Deposit Account in any of the Post Office/National Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, HPPWD., Division, Kangra. The conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Time Limit
1.	C/O Community Centre at Khart (SH- Cement Plastering, Finishing work, Tile flooring, WS & SI for toilet block & septic tank)(Deposit work)	77176	1600/-	350/-	One Month
2.	RRD Bhown Ladwara Road km. 0/00 to 2/050(SH- C/O 2.00 mtr. Span RCC Slab at RD 1/345(Down stream side abutment protection work)	99500/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
3.	C/O crate wire wall work to approach road near to Kohala to Nagni Mata Mandir in Ghurkari Beat of Ghurkari(Deposit work)	50269/-	1100/-	350/-	One Month
4.	Renovation of community Hall in ward No-04 MC Kangra(HP)(SH- C/O RCC work and finishing work)	99619/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Month
5.	Special Repair of Sainik Rest House at Kangra(SH-P/F prepainted sheet)	99900/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
6.	C/O Panchyat Road to Upper Simble Khola km. 0/00 to 0/350(SH- C/O Protection wall at RD 0/151 to 0/160)	98850/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Month
7.	Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under Lunj Sub Division)(SH:- Hiring of J.C.B. for Removal of slip)(Lunj section)	98900/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
8.	C/O Ambulance road from Rakesh Land to Amar Singh Cow-shed ward No.-3(Rihalkhad) L.H.S. of road Takipur to Dhamer km. 0/000 to 1/770)(SH- C/O Drain, Hume Pipe, G-II, C.C. pavement in RD 0/150 to 0/180)(Deposit work)	99886/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
9.	C/O Jeepable link road to Bag GP Bhangwar km. 0/00 to 0/100(SH- P/L CC Pavement at RD 0/060 to 0/090)(Deposit work)	99100/-	1982/-	350/-	Three Month
10.	RRD Bhown Ladwara Road km. 0/00 to 2/050(SH- C/O 2.00 mtr. Span RCC Slab a RD 1/345(Down stream side abutment protection work)	98993/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
11.	Repair and Restoration of various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Kangra (SH- Maintenance of earthen shoulder, Bush Cutting, C/O unlined drain surface etc.	99682/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
12.	Special Repair of Sainik Rest House at Kangra(SH-Steel Work)	99881/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
13.	A/R & M/O various road under HPPWD Sub Division Lunj)(SH- Removal of old paint, Painting on Old and new surface, rain shutters, Boards and writing letters or figures)	99821/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month
14.	C/O Ambulance Road to Mohan Lal House Village Katwarlahar ward No-4 G.P. Daulatpur Tehsil and Distt. Kangra km. 0/00 to 0/225(SH- P/L C.C. Pavement at RD 0/145 to 0/165)	99397/-	1988/-	350/-	Three Month
15.	Restoration of Rain Damages on various road under Lunj Sub Division)(SH:- Hiring of J.C.B. for Removal of slip)(Ranital section)	98900/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month

Certified that tender of above works are being called of urgent nature in public interest.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

- The contractors/firms should be produce the attested copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HPPWD, GST No. and EPF No. with the application failing which their application will not be entertained.
- If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted Holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.

3. The Earnest Money for the above works should be required at the time of sale of tender forms.
4. The contractor/firms should be quoted percentage rate in the tender both in figures and in words failing which tender is likely to be rejected.
5. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD, Division, Kangra.
Distt. Kangra (H.P).

(On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh)

Endst- No.PW/KD/CB/Tenders/2025-26- 1333-39 Dated: - 23/06/25

Copy is forwarded to: -

1. The Computer Cell Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Department website.
2. The Chief Engineer (KZ) HPPWD., Dharamshala for information please.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 5th Circle, HPPWD., Palampur for information please.
4. All the Assistant Engineer's working under Kangra Division.
5. NIT Register.
6. All Head of Branches.
7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD, Division, Kangra.
Distt. Kangra (H.P).

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Construction of Community Centre at Kharat. (Sh:- Cement Plastering, Finishing work, Tile flooring, water supply & sanitary installation for toilet block & Septic tank) (Deposit work)					Estimate cost-		77176.00
					Earnest money-		1600.00
					Time limit-		One month
Sr No.	Sub-Head and items of work	Quantity	Unit		Rates in		Amount
					Figures	Words	
1	6 mm cement plaster of mix 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.44	Sqm		142.35	Rupees One Hundred & Forty Two - Paise Thirty Five Only	1201.00
2	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:6 (1 cement: 6fine sand) and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	62.42	Sqm		240.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Forty Only	14981.00
3	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm) and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.60	Sqm		61.20	Rupees Sixty One - Paise Twenty Only	1322.00
4	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.25 lt/10 sqm over and including one coat of Special primer applied @ 0.75 lt/10 sqm and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.10	Sqm		106.25	Rupees One Hundred & Six - Paise Twenty Five Only	1179.00

5	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.90	Sqm	85.10	Rupees Eighty Five - Paise Ten Only	1864.00
6	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.68	Sqm	94.30	Rupees Ninety Four - Paise Thirty Only	441.00
7	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades in flooring laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 500x500 mm of SOMANY / NITCO/ JONSON/ SIMPOLO Rak and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Sqm	1450.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only	4350.00

8	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of CERA/ HINDWARE/ JAQUAR of approved brand & manufacturer, in all colours and shade, in skirting, riser of steps, laid with cement based high polymer modified quick set tile adhesive (water based) conforming to IS: 15477, in average 6 mm thickness, including grouting of joints (Payment for grouting of joints to be made separately). Size of Tile 500x500 of SOMANY / NITCO/ JONSON/ SIMPOLO Rak mm and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the	11.10	Sqm	1254.95	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Four - Paise Ninety Five Only	13930.00
9	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) of CERA/ HINDWARE/ JAQUAR with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	4330.20	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty - Paise Twenty Only	4330.00
10	Providing and fixing wash basin of CERA/ HINDWARE/ JAQUAR with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of	1.00	Each	2643.75	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Three - Paise Seventy Five Only	2644.00

11	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal for wash basin of CERA/ HINDWARE/ JAQUAR completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	1420.15	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty - Paise Fifteen Only	2840.00
12	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete and as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	1600.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Only	3200.00
13	Providing and fixing toilet paper holder C.P. brass of Prayag/ Hindware/ Cera, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	479.75	Rupees Four Hundred & Seventy Nine - Paise Seventy Five Only	960.00
14	Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/e making good the walls etc. concealed pipe, including painting with anti corrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall 15 mm dia nominal bore as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Each	329.10	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Nine - Paise Ten Only	1646.00
15	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of Jaquar/Classic series of Hindware/ Floral series of Cera approved quality 15 mm nominal bores per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Each	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred & Fifty Only	1650.00

16	Providing and fixing brass stop cock of approved quality 15 mm nominal bore as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Each	650.00	Rupees Six Hundred & Fifty Only	1950.00
17	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of Hindware/ Prayag/ Cera, approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete 15 mm nominal bore as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	850.00	Rupees Eight Hundred & Fifty Only	850.00
18	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, (Sintax) IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	500.00	Per/ Litre	13.00	Rupees Thirteen Only	6500.00
19 (i)	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes 75 mm Dia conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Each	165.15	Rupees One Hundred & Sixty Five - Paise Fifteen Only	826.00
(ii)	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes 110 mm Dia conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed	4.00	Each	260.55	Rupees Two Hundred & Sixty - Paise Fifty Five Only	1042.00

20 (i)	Providing and fixing 110 mm dia PVC single equal branch with oval access door, ISI marked insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	192.00	Rupees One Hundred & Ninety Two Only	192.00
(ii)	Providing and fixing 75 mm dia PVC single equal branch with oval access door, ISI marked insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	128.80	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Eight - Paise Eighty Only	129.00
21	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass waste for wash basin or sink : 32mm dia as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	120.80	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty - Paise Eighty Only	242.00
22	Providing and Fixing 32 mm Dia. M.I. Union for wash Basin or Sink as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Each	140.3	Rupees One Hundred & Forty - Paise Thirty Only	281.00
23	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:3:6 (cement : 3 sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.63	Cum	5291.95	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety One - Paise Ninety Five Only	8626.00
Total						77176.00

Executive Engineer,

Kangra Division,

HP PWD Kangra

Excess = %

Less = %

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK : ~~RRR~~ Bhown Ladwara Road Km. 0/00 to 2/050 (SH:- C/O 2.00 Mtr Span RCC Slab at RD 1/345 (Down stream side abutment Protection work)

					Estimated Cost:-		99500.00
					Earnest Money:-		2000.00
					Time Limit:-		One Month
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	In Figures	Rates		AMOUNT
					In Words	In Words	
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure using plain cement concrete nominal mix 1: 4: 8 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size including curing complete including the cost of form work in or under water including pumping or baling out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge and carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	10.00	Per Cubic metres	5474.55	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Four - Paise Fifty Five Only		54746.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated, concrete for plain cement concrete in open foundation of all type of structure complete, grade- M-20 (M twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement isto Two sand isto Four graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre) nominal size with cement contents not les than of 330 (Three hundred thirty) Kilogramme Per Cubic metre with 20mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal size graded crushed stone aggregate and curing complete, for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical section 800, 900 and 1200 and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive for carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	7.08	Per Cubic metres	6321.20	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty One - Paise Twenty Only		44754.00
		Total:					99500.00

EXCESS=	%
LESS=	%

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
NAME OF WORK:- Construction of Crete wire wall work to Approach road Near to Kohala to Nagni Mata Mandir in Ghurkari Beat of Ghurkari . (Deposited well)					
Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimate cost-	
				Figures	Rates in Words
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling, wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer -in-charge including setting out construction of shorting and bracing, removal of stupms and other delerious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing os sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shorting and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depths and any quantam of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	8.08	Per cubic metre	489.20	Rupees Four Hundred & Eighty Nine - Paise Twenty Only
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 130) as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi/royalty Malkhana toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	11.77	Per cubic metre	3190.15	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred & Ninety - Paise Fifteen Only
					Amount
					50269.00
					₹100.00
					One month.

3	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol Tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	6.14	Per cubic metre	1428.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Eight Only	8768.00
	total					50269.00

Excess = %

Less = %

Executive Engineer
HP.PWD, Division
Kangra Division

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- RENOVATION OF COMMUNITY HALL IN WARD NO- 04 MC KANGRA (H.P.) SUB HEAD:-CONSTRUCTION OF RCC WORK AND FINISHING WORK)					Estimated Cost:- Earnest Money:- Time Limit:-		99619.00 2000/- TWO MONTH
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	In Figures	Rates		AMOUNT
					In Words	In Figures	
1	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15mm. (Three decimal one five millimetre) thick welded with angle iron frame of 30x30x5mm (Thirty millimetre into thirty millimetre into five millimetre) so as to give a fair finish including centering, shuttering, strutting and propping etcetra with wooden battens and ballies for all heights/depths of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling for all heights and removal of the same for in-situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in Arches,domes, vaults up to 6 metre span as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.89	Per Square metres	1190.75	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Ninety - Paise Seventy Five Only	7014.00	
2	Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade Cement concrete for reinforced concrete work , using cement content as per approved design mix, Cement content considered in this item is at the rate of 360 kg/Cum. all works up to plinth level including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS:9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improveve workability without impairing strength and durability as per specification, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.26	Per Cubic metres	8144.95	Rupees Eight Thousand One Hundred & Forty Four - Paise Ninety Five Only	10263.00	
3	Providing and laying Tor steel of TATA/ SAIL/TISCO reinforcement for Reinforced cement concrete work including cutting, straighting, bending, binding and placing in position, including cost of binding wire complete for all floor level, as per specifications, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government	170.10	Per Kilo gram	107.05	Rupees One Hundred & Seven - Paise Five Only	18209.00	

4	12 mm (Twelve millimetre) thick cement plaster in single coat on fair side of brick/concrete/stone walls for interior plastering up to all floor level including arises, internal angles, chamfers and rounded angles any girth and finished even and smooth with cement mortar 1:6 (One cement isto Six sand), as per specifications, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.46	Per Square metres	279.80	Rupees Two Hundred & Seventy Nine - Paise Eighty Only	11880.00
5	Wall painting (two coats) with acrylic colour emulsion paint of Asian paint/ Dulex paint/ Burger/ Nerlac Paint manufacture of approved shade for interior grade an undecorated concrete/ stone/ plastered wall surfaces to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth including applying of putty as required for making the surface complete, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental Charges. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.46	Per Square metres	90.57	Rupees Ninety - Paise Fifty Seven Only	3846.00
6	Providing 10mm (ten millimeters) thick plaster of paris (gypsum anhydrous) ceiling up to a height of 5metre (five meters) above floor level, over first class kail wood strips 25x6mm (twenty five by six millimeters) with 10mm (ten millimeters) gap in between and reinforced with rabbit wire mesh fixed to wooden frame(frame work to be paid separately) in curved surface. as per specifications, approved drawing, design, as per entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	42.46	Per Square metres	1140.05	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Fourty - Paise Five Only	48407.00
	Total					99619.00

EXCESS = %

LESS = %

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work :- Special Repair of Sainik Rest House at Kangra . (Sh:- Providing and fixing Prepainted sheet)						
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimate cost-		99900.00
				Figures	Rates in Words	
4	Providing and fixing 0.60 mm thick prepainted steel sheet TATA/Shakti or equivalent in roofing over steel trusses hot dip metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RMP) organic coating of 20 (TWENTY) microns over 5 (five) microns of primer back coat of polyester and 5 (five) microns coating fixed with J or L hooks bolts and nuts 8mm (eight millimeter) dia bitumen and GI limpet washer filled with required colour and laid completed as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	79.92	Per/Sqm	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	99900.00
						99900.00

ESCESS = %

LESS = %

Executive Engineer
HP.PWD, Division
Kangra Division

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION OF PANCHYAT ROAD TO UPPER SIMBLE KHOLA KM.0/00 TO 0/350(SUB HEAD:- CONSTRUCTION OF PROTECTION WALL AT RD.0/151 TO 0/160						Estimated Cost:- Earnest Money:- Time Limit:-	98850.00 2000/- Two Month
Sr. No	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	RATES		AMOUNT	
				In Figures	In Words		
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m (fifty metre) dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil upto 3 m depth The rate is inclusive for carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octrol, royalty, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.50	Per Cubic metres	489.20	Rupees Four Hundred & Eighty Nine - Paise Twenty Only	10029.00	
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm dia G.I. wire conforming to IS:280 and IS4826 in c 100x100mm mesh including 10% extra for laps laid with stone boulder weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1801,including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts, of materials and other incidentals.The rates including octrol,,royalty,malkhana ,toll tex ,sale tex or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.00	Per Cubic metere	3190.15	Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred & Ninety - Paise Fifteen Only	82944.00	
3	Construction of embankment with approved materials obtained from borrow pits with a lift up to 1.5 mtr.transporting to site. Sprwearing grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of table 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead up to 1000 mtr as per technical specification clause 301.5 and as per direction of the Engineer-in Charges. including carriage of materials within all leads,lifts and other incidental. The rate including octrol,royalty,Malkhana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.49	Per Cubic metere	336.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Thirty Six Only	5877.00	
					TOTAL	98850.00	

EXCESS= %

LESS = %


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Kangra
 Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of Rain Damages On Various Road under Lunj Sub
Division (SH)-Hiring of J.C.B for Removal of Slip) (Lunj Section)

Division(SH:-Hiring of J.C.B for Removal of Slip) (Lunj Section)									
S.no	Description of work	Qty	Unit	In Figures	Rates		Estimated Cost:- Earnest Money:- Time Limit:-	98900/- 2000/- One Month	AMOUNT
					In Words	In Words			
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator breaker for removal of slips,boulders and debris cler from road surface up to any height, depth and lead including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky, portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader shuld work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM daily and excavate atleast 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/ execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases.The fule and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner The repairs and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner.The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	86.00	hours	1150.00	Ruppes One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only			98900.00	
		Total:							98900.00

EXCESS= %

LESS = %

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- Construction of Ambulance road from Rakesh Land to Amar Singh Cow-Shed ward No. -3 (Rihalkhad) L.H.S. of road Takipur to hamer Km. 0/000 to 1/770. (Sh:- C/o Drain, Hume Pipe , G-II , C.C. Pavement in RD 0/150 to 0/180) (Deposit work)				Estimate cost-		99886.00
				Earnest money-		2000.00
				Time limit-		One month.
Sr No.	Sub-Head and items of work	Quantity	Unit	Rates in		Amount
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer -in-Charge including setting out construction of shorting and bracing, removal of stupms and other delerious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing os sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shorting and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depths and any quantam of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	9.45	Per cubic metre	489.20	Rupees Four Hundred & Eighty Nine - Paise Twenty Only	4623.00
2	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts	4.67	Per cubic metre	332.90	Rupees Three Hundred & Thirty Two - Paise Ninety Only	1555.00

3	Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific size 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimetre to forty five millimetre) Grading G-II 11.75mm (seventy five millimetre) consolidated thick to water bound Macadam, specification including spreading in uniform thickness using templates, hand packing rolling with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming stone screening type-A of size 13.2mm(thirteen point two millimetre) nominal size at the rate of 0.27 cum (zero point two seven cubic metre) per ten square metre and binding material at the rate 0.08 cum (zero point zero eight cubic metre) to fill to fill up the interstices of course, aggregate watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD technical specifications clause No. 405 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including octroi royalty Malkhana toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	8.43	Per cubic metre	2027.85	Rupees Two Thousand & Twenty Seven - Paise Eighty Five Only	17095.00
4	Providing and laying Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete for all heights/depths including the cost of form work complete in all respect as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202-1203 as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	8.66	Per cubic metre	5976.50	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Six - Paise Fifty Only	51756.00
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-10(M-ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement: three sand: six graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in or binder water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths excluding the cost of form work as per drawing and MORD technical specification clause-802.803, 1202 & 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll Tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.85	Per cubic metre	5714.60	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Fourteen - Paise Sixty Only	4857.00

6	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets Clause 1106 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll Tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Per R/metre	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	20000.00
						99886.00

ESCESS = %

LESS = %

Executive Engineer
HP.PWD, Division
Kangra Division

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- C/O Jeepable Link Road to Bag GP Bhangwar KM 0/00 to 0/100
Providing and Laying CC Pavement at RD 0/060 to 0/090) ~~per cu. m. to Rs. 11.00~~

Sr. No.	Description of Item	(SI:-)	Deposit Work	Estimated Cost Rs:-	
				Earnest money Rs:-	99100.00
				Time Limit :-	1982.00 Three Month
		Quantity	Figure	Rate in	Unit
				Words	Amount
1	Providing laying, spreading by manual/mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, broken/crushed stone aggregates of Grading-II , 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeter to forty five millimeter) nominal size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using templates, hand packing rolling with three wheeled vibratory roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including brooming and supplying stone screening such as moorum or gravel for Grading-II at the rate of 0.20 (zero point two Zero) cubic meter per 10 Sqm. (ten square meter) and binding material at the rate of 0.06 cubic metre per ten square metre of road surface to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD Technical specification clause 405 and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.25	2526.50	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Fifty only.	Per Cubic Metre 20844.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete 1:2:4 (one cement isto two sand isto four graded crushed stone aggregate (20mm) (twenty millimeter nominal size) for plain/cement concrete in all heights/depths, in open foundation or under water, including pumping or hauling out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete in open foundation and the like etcetera complete, as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 as per the satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.38	6321.20	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty One and Paise Twenty only.	Per Cubic Metre 78256.00
Total Amount :-				99100.00	

Excess =

%

Less =

%

Executive Engineer
Kangra Division
HPPWD Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK : ~~R&B~~ Blown Ladwara Road Km. 0/00 to 2/050 (SI:- C/O 2.00 Mtr Span RCC Slab at RD 1/345 (Down stream side abutment Protection work)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		Estimated Cost:- Earnest Money:- Time Limit:-	98993.00 2000.00 One Month AMOUNT
				In Figures	In Words		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil upto 3 m depth. The rate is inclusive for carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including octroi, royalty, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.50	Per Cubic metres	489.20	Rupees Four Hundred & Eighty Nine - Paise Twenty Only		6115.00
	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth as per drawing and Morth technical specifications section 800,900, & 1200 for nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone app. 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and as per the drawing and carriage of labour, equipments and materials to various location through transportation in all leads, and other incidental complete in all respect.	18.58	Per Cubic metres	4998.80	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Eight - Paise Eighty Only		92878.00
		Total:					98993.00

EXCESS = %
LESS = %


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK : Repair and Restoration of various roads under HP.PWD Sub Division Kangra (SH: - Maintenance of earthen shoulder , Bush cutting, C/O unlined drain surface etc.)						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		AMOUNT
				In Figures	In Words	
						One Month
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up lose of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any leads as per technical specification clause 1903. The rate is inclusive for carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	620.00	Per Square meter	46.75	Rupees Forty Six - Paise Seventy Five Only	28985.00
2	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, samplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used of auctioned, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 201 by manual means in area of non-thorny jungle. The rate is inclusive for carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3875.00	Per Square meter	7.70	Rupees Seven - Paise Seventy Only	29838.00
3	The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, cleaning, clearing, reshaping, regarding, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification Clause 1907. The rate is inclusive for carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	2022.00	Per Running meter	19.05	Rupees Nineteen - Paise Five Only	38519.00
4	Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs from the road way or within R.O.W. including disposal of wood and leaves to suitable location as per technical specifications clause 1914. The rate is inclusive for carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental	30.00	Each	78.00	Rupees Seventy Eight Only	2340.00
		Total:				99682.00

EXCESS=	%
LESS=	%

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-Special Repair of Sainik Rest House at Kangra . (Sh:- Steel work)				Estimate cost-	
				Earnest money-	2000.00
				Time limit-	One month.
Sr No.	Sub-Head and items of work	Quantity	Unit	Rates in Figures Words	Amount
1	Steel work welded in built up section/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc, as required in gratings, frames, garde bar, mladder, railing, brackets, gates and similar works.as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	805.49	Per/ Kg	124.00 Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Four Only	99881.00
					99881.00

EXCESS = %

LESS = %

Executive Engineer
HP.PWD. Division
Kangra Division

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK : A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Lunj (SH:- Removal of old paint, Painting on old and new surface, Rain Shelters, Boards and writing letters or figures.)						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rates		Estimated Cost:- Earnest Money:- Time Limit:-
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Removing old paint from steel and other metal surfaces and making the surfaces even with paint remover of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of material with all leads lift and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	350.00	Per Square meter	26.20	Rupees Twenty Six Paise Twenty Only	9170.00
2	Painting one coat excluding priming coat on previously painted steel and other metal surfaces of all dirt dust and other for matter with ready mixed paint including carriage of material with all leads lift and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	350.00	Per Square meter	45.00	Rupees Fourty Five Only	15750.00
3	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface to remove all dirt, dust and other foreign matter with enamel paint other than white within all leads, lifts of material and other incidental.	295.00	Per Square meter	89.90	Rupees Eighty Nine Paise Ninety Only	26521.00
4	Writing letters or figures on any surfaces with synthetic enamel paint (other than white) stops, comas, hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) Block letters, Indian letters/figures within all leads, lifts of materials and other incidentals.	16400.00	Per letter per cm. height	2.95	Rupees Two Paise Ninety Five Only	48380.00
		Total:				99821.00

EXCESS=	%
LESS=	%

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- C/O Ambulance Road to Mohan Lal House Village Katwarlahar Ward No.4 G.P. Daulatpur Tehsil and Distt. Kangra KM 0/00 to 0/225.(SH:- Providing and Laying CC Pavement at RD 0/145 to 0/165)				Estimated Cost Rs:-	
Deposit Work				Earnest money Rs:-	
				Time Limit :-	
				Three Month	
Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Amount
			Figure	Words	
1	Providing laying, spreading by manual/mechanically means and compacting to 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness, broken/crushed stone aggregates of Grading-II , 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeter to forty five millimeter) nominal size to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness using templates, hand packing rolling with three wheeled vibratory roller 80-100 (eighty to hundred) kN static weight in stages to proper grade and camber including brooming and supplying stone screening such as moorum or gravel for Grading-II at the rate of 0.20 (zero point two Zero) cubic meter per 10 Sqm. (ten square meter) and binding material at the rate of 0.06 cubic metre per ten square metre of road surface to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density as per MORD. Technical specification clause 405 and as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.43	2526.50	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Fifty only.	11192.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain cement concrete Grade M 10 (M-Ten) nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement isto four sand isto eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimeter) nominal size), in or under water in open foundation for all type of structure, in R/wall / B/wall and the like etcetera complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering (surface/sub soil water)including removal of slush which may arise at time of laying under water for all heights/depths and any drain ,Retaining wall and breast wall quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days and as per drawing and MORD Technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 and as per entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including Octroi, Royalty, Malkana, toll tax, or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.90	5468.10	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight and Paise Ten only.	32262.00

3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete 1:2:4 (one cement isto two sand isto four graded crushed stone aggregate (20mm) (twenty millimeter nominal size) for plain/cement concrete in all heights/depths, in open foundation or under water, including pumping or bailing out water/ dewatering (surface and sub-soil water) and removal of the slush which may arise at the time of laying under water, for all heights/depths and any quantum of water, including cost of form work and curing complete in open foundation and the like etcetera complete, as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 800, 900 & 1200 as per the satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, toll tax, sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.85	6321.20	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty One and Paise Twenty only.	Per Cubic Metre	55943.00
Total Amount :-						99397.00

Excess =

%

Less =

%


Executive Engineer
Kangra Division
HP: PWD, Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Restoration of Rain Damages On Various Road under Lunj Sub Division(SH:-Hiring of J.C.B for Removal of Slip) (Bridal Section)

s.no	Description of work	Qty	Unit	In Figures		In Words		Estimated Cost:-	98900/-
				1150.00		Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only		Earnest Money:-	2000/-
								Time Limit:-	One Month
1	Hiring of J.C.B./Excavator breaker for removal of slips,boulders and debris cler from road surface up to any height, depth and lead including treaming and cutting true to the required line, width and grade in all kind and classification of soil including rocky, portion and saturated soil as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.The J.C.B./Excavator cum Loader shuld work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM daily and excavate atleast 30 cum quantity per hour. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/ execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the J.C.B./Excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases.The tuler and operational staff for Excavator will be provided by the owner.The repairs and spare, watch and ward of Excavator also be born by the contractor/owner.The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	86.00	hours						98900.00
		Total:							98900.00

EXCESS= %

LESS = %

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Kangra
Division Kangra.